UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-27-2009

Barrett v. Barrett Appellant's Brief Dckt. 35763

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Barrett v. Barrett Appellant's Brief Dckt. 35763" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 30. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/30

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law.

Royce B. Lee, P.A. Attorney at Law 770 South Woodruff Avenue Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401 Telephone: (208) 524-2652 Facsimile: (208) 524-2051 Idaho State Bar #1691

Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

GREGORY PAUL BARRETT,)
) Docket No. 35763
Plaintiff/Appellant,)
) APPELLANT'S BRIEF
V.	
) <u>FILED - COPY 1</u>
ANN MARIE BARRETT,)
) APR 2 7 2009
Defendant/Respondent.	
	Supreme Court Court of Appeals

Appeal from the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District for Bonneville

County.

Honorable Jon J. Schindurling, District Judge, presiding.

Royce B. Lee, Esq. Royce B. Lee, P.A. 770 S. Woodruff Idaho Falls, ID 83401 Attorney for Appellant Aaron Woolf, Esq. Thompson, Smith, Woolf & Anderson, PLLC 3480 Merlin Drive P.O. Box 50160 Idaho Falls, ID 83405-0160 Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Page
a.	TABLE OF CONTENTS			2
b.	TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES			4
c.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE			6
d.	STATEMENT OF THE FACTS			7
е.	ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL			15
f. .	STANDARD OF REVIEW		16	
g.	ARGUMENT			17
	1.	Whether the quitclaim deed from Ann to Ann and Greg constituted a valid conveyance of a one-half community interest in the real property to Greg.		17
		Α.	The transfer by quitclaim deed from Ann to Ann and Greg complied with all statutory requirements for conveyances of real property.	18
		B.	The transfer by quitclaim deed from Ann to Ann and Greg complied with all requirements for a marriage settlement agreement between spouses.	20
		C.	The transfer by Ann to Ann and Greg constituted a valid and enforceable conveyance to Greg of a one-half community interest in the Etna property.	22
	2. Whether parol evidence regarding intent may be considered regarding the validity of the transfer to Greg.			24
		A.	Parol evidence should not be considered because the quitclaim deed is unambiguous.	24
	3.		ther Greg met his burden of proof to show a transmutation in's separate property to community property.	32

- A. Greg met his burden of proof of clear and convincing 32 evidence to show a transmutation occurred.
- B. Ann failed to meet her burden of persuasion to counter 34 the evidence of the validity of the Quitclaim Deed.
- 4. Whether District Judge Shindurling erred in ruling on appeal that the Magistrate Judge should consider parol evidence on intent to transmute property.
- h. CONCLUSION

46

APPELLANT'S BRIEF -3

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

STATUTES	PAGE
Idaho Code §9-503	18, 21, 23
Idaho Code §9-505	18, 23
Idaho Code §32-906(2)	20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 35, 36, 44
Idaho Code §32-916	20, 21, 22, 24
Idaho Code §32-917	21, 23, 24, 35
Idaho Code §32-918	22, 23, 35
Idaho Code §55-601	18, 21, 23, 25, 26, 36
Idaho Code §55-604	19, 23, 36
Idaho Code §55-606	19, 23, 36
Idaho Code §55-811	19
CASE LAW	
<u>Barmore v. Perrone,</u> 145 Idaho 340, 179 P.3d 303 (2008)	39, 40
<u>Bliss v. Bliss,</u> 127 Idaho 170, 898 P.2d 1081 (1995)	16, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 36, 37, 43, 44
<u>Claunch v. Whyte,</u> 73 Idaho 243, 249 P.2d 915(1952)	37
<u>Cristo Viene Pentecostal Church v. Paz</u> , 144 Idaho 304, 160 P.3d 743 (2007)	36, 40
<u>Griffin v. Griffin,</u> 102 Idaho 858, 642 P.2d 949 (Ct. App. 1982)	17, 32, 36, 42, 43
<u>Hall v. Hall,</u> 116 Idaho 483, 777 P.2d 255 (1989)	25, 27, 28, 29, 37, 44

	,
<u>Hartley v. Stibor,</u> 96 Idaho 157, 525 P.2d 352 (1974)	39, 40
<u>Hiddleson v. Cahoon,</u> 37 Idaho 142, 214 P. 1042 (1923)	39
<u>Hoskinson v. Hoskinson,</u> 139 Idaho 448, 80 P.3d 1049 (2003)	29, 30, 31, 32, 42
<u>Huerta v. Huerta,</u> 127 Idaho 77, 896 P.2d 985 (Ct. App. 1995)	16
<u>Idaho Trust Co., v. Eastman</u> , 43 Idaho 142, 249 P. 890 (1926)	39
<u>Ireland v. Ireland,</u> 123 Idaho 955, 855 P.2d 40 (1993)	16
<u>Matter of Eliasen's Estate,</u> 105 Idaho 234, 668 P.2d 110 (1983)	17
<u>McKoon v. Hathaway,</u> 08.14 ICAR 767, 190 P.3d 925 (2008)	16, 17
<u>Mohr v. Schultz.</u> 86 Idaho 531, 388 P.2d 1002 (Ct. App. 1964)	40
<u>Reed v. Reed,</u> 137 Idaho 53, 44 P.3d 1108 (2002)	17, 35
<u>Silva v. Silva,</u> 142 Idaho 900, 136 P.3d 371 (Ct. App. 2006)	16
<u>Simons v. Simons,</u> 134 Idaho 824, 828, 11 P.3d 20, 24 (2000)	24, 45
<u>Stanger v. Stanger,</u> 98 Idaho 725, 517 P.2d 1126(1977)	35
<u>Stockdale v. Stockdale,</u> 102 Idaho 870, 643 P.2d 82 (1982)	36
<u>Ustick v. Ustick,</u> 104 Idaho 215, 657 P.2d 1083 (Ct. App. 1985)	30, 33, 44
<u>Vanoski v. Thomson,</u> 114 Idaho 381, 757 P.2d 244 (1988)	40
<u>W. Reppy and W. DeFuniak, Community Property in the United</u> <u>States,</u> page 421 (1975)	33
<u>Weilmunster v. Weilmunster,</u> 124 Idaho 227, 858 P.2d 766 (Ct. App. 1993)	17
<u>Worzala v. Worzala,</u> 134 Idaho 615, 7 P.3d 1092 (2000)	17, 35
